

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9693 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

INPAC PROJECTS INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. AND ANR.PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
JAYPRAKASH RAGHUNATH JADHAV AND ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.
Dasti in addition is permitted.
There shall be stay of execution proceedings
subject to the condition that the petitioner
shall deposit a sum of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees
fifteen lacs only) before the executing court
within six weeks hence."**

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 09th February, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**"The respondent No.1 has already filed the
counter affidavit. The respondent No.2 has
failed to file the counter affidavit within the
period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus,
the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents by registered A. D. post on 19.06.2017 as well as dasti in addition. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal and Ms. Amita Singh, Advocates have entered appearance and filed counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. Both the affidavits have been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR